Clty Of Da”aS Counlﬁoghhg;rgfrss,tgfﬁtFloor

Dallas, Texas 75201

Legislation Details

File #: 23-164 Version: 1 Name:

Type: CONSENT AGENDA Status: Approved

File created: 12/27/2022 In control: Budget and Management Services

On agenda: 1/25/2023 Final action:

Title: Authorize (1) an extension through September 30, 2023 for Community Development Block Grant

(CDBG) Funds in the amount of $1,775,635 in CDBG funded projects that have not met the City’s
twelve-month obligation or twenty-four-month expenditure requirement; (2) preliminary adoption of
Reprogramming Budget No. 1 (Substantial Amendment No. 1) to the FY 2022-23 Action Plan to: (a)
use unspent prior year CDBG Funds in the amount of $2,971,130 for the Residential Development
Acquisition Loan Program; (b) use unspent CDBG CARES Act Relief (CDBG-COVID) Funds in the
amount of $403,405 for the Eviction Assistance Program; (c) use unspent Housing Opportunities for
Persons with Aids (HOPWA) CARES Act Relief Funds in the amount of $69,229 for the Emergency
Assistance Program; and (d) amend Schedule B to the FY 2022-23 HUD Consolidated Plan Budget
for CDBG to add an activity for Out-of-School Time Program-Community Sites and reallocate $97,441
from Out-of-School Time Program-School Sites to the new activity, and correct the department for
Americans with Disability Act Improvements; and (3) a public hearing to be held on March 8, 2023 to
receive comments on the proposed use of funds for Reprogramming Budget No. 1 (Substantial
Amendment No. 1) to the FY 2022-23 Action Plan - Financing: This action has no cost consideration
to the City (see Fiscal Information)

Sponsors:
Indexes: 300
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Attachment A, 3. Attachment B, 4. Schedule B

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Dallas Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

